INTERISE INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as LTIDPL IndvIT Services Limited)

December 14, 2023

To

Corporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeeieebhov Towers.

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 541300

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).

Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: INDINFR

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 23(6)(e) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the "InvIT Regulations") in relation to the change in control of the Interise Investment Managers Limited (formerly known as LTIDPL IndvIT Services Limited), the Investment Manager ("IM") of the IndInfravit Trust ("the Trust").

Pursuant to Regulation 23(6)(e) of the InvIT Regulations, we would like to inform you that IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ("Trustee") and the IM have received approval from the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") on December 13, 2023 for the change in control of the IM.

The above approval has been received pursuant to the relevant approval having been obtained from the unitholders of the Trust for the change in control of the IM by way of postal ballot the results of which were declared on November 30, 2023.

Please note that the change in shareholding, resulting in change in control of the IM shall be completed in due course, subject to receipt of necessary approvals required in this regard.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,
For and on behalf of IndInfravit Trust
By Order of the Board
Interise Investment Managers Limited (formerly known as LTIDPL IndvIT Services Limited)
(as the Investment Manager of IndInfravit Trust)

REKHA
BALASUBRAM
ANIAN
NALLEPPILY
NALLEPSILY
Date: 202.31.2.14
Date: 202.31.2.14

Rekha NB

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer